改定日期：13.12.27 制定日期：13.12.01 页次 Page 1 of 7
XCRD-B(Ver.2.0.1)--JL
旭程电子（深圳）有限公司
XC Electronics（ShenZhen）Corp.,Ltd.
贴 片 产 品 规 格 书
SMD Fuses Specification
1．适用范围（Available range）:
本保险丝适用于保护家用电器，充电器，电子仪器,电源供应器、显示器等。
For protecting instruments, chargers,power supply devices and telephone sets etc.
2. 型号定义解释（Model meaning）：
12F：1206 贴片快断系列产品 （12F：1206 SMD Quick Blow Fuses）
12T：1206 贴片慢断系列产品 （12T：1206 SMD Slow Blow Fuses）
3．相关标准（Safety Standards）:UL248
4．尺寸与结构(Size and Structure):
4.1 外形、结构及尺寸(The out view,construction and dimensions):
参考下图 Refer to the following figure.
1.
6±
0.
2
0.
55
±
0.
2
0 . 5 ± 0 . 2
3 . 2 ± 0 . 2
T o p V i e w
S i d e V i e w
改定日期：13.12.27 制定日期：13.12.01 页次 Page 2 of 7
XCRD-B(Ver.2.0.1)--JL
旭程电子（深圳）有限公司
XC Electronics（ShenZhen）Corp.,Ltd.
4.2 型号及标示 (Catalogue No.,and indication)
目录编号
Catalog No.
额定电流
Reted Current
额定电压
Rated Voltage
标示
Marking
12F0250 250mA 63V .25
12F0375 375mA 63V E
12F00500 500mA 63V .5
12F0750 750mA 63V .75
12F1000 1A 63V 1
12F1250 1.25A 63V J
12F1500 1.5A 63V 1.5
12F2000 2A 63V 2
12F2500 2.5A 63V 2.5
12F3000 3A 63V 3
12F4000 4A 32V 4
12F4500 4.5A 32V 4.5
12F5000 5A 32V 5
12F6500 6.5A 32V 6.5
12F7000 7A 32V 7
12F8000 8A 24V 8
12F0010 10A 24V 10
12F0012 12A 24V 12
12F0015 15A 24V 15
12F0020 20A 24V 20
改定日期：13.12.27 制定日期：13.12.01 页次 Page 3 of 7
XCRD-B(Ver.2.0.1)--JL
旭程电子（深圳）有限公司
XC Electronics（ShenZhen）Corp.,Ltd.
4.3 本体(Body)
本体无破裂、缺损等现象。
The fuse body shall have no defects such as crack, injury and contamination.
5．机械特性（Mechanical characteristics）
保险丝应能承受下列试验：
Fuses should endure both of the following tests：
5.1 扭力试验：固定保险丝的一端，然后在另一端上顺时针和逆时针方向上顺序
施加 10g.cm 力矩，管体不应破碎。
Wresting test：Fixed one end of the fuse，applied 10g.cm of torsion power in